

Terms & Conditions

1. Introduction

Welcome to AXTNJI. These Terms & Conditions govern your use of our website and services. By accessing or using our website, you agree to comply with and be bound by these Terms & Conditions.

2. Accounts and Security

2.1 Account Creation

To access certain features of our website, you must create an account. You are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of your account information and for all activities that occur under your account. You agree to provide accurate and complete information when creating your account and to update your information promptly if there are any changes.

2.2 Account Responsibilities

You are responsible for maintaining the security of your account and must notify us immediately of any unauthorized use or security breach. We are not liable for any loss or damage arising from your failure to comply with these security obligations.

2.3 Prohibited Activities

You agree not to:

- Use another user's account without permission.
- Create multiple accounts.
- Use our services for fraudulent or unlawful purposes.

3. Privacy Policy

Your privacy is important to us. Please refer to our Privacy Policy for detailed information on how we collect, use, and protect your personal data. By using our website, you consent to the collection and use of your information as described in our Privacy Policy.

4. Terms of Use

4.1 User Conduct

You agree to use our services only for lawful purposes and in a manner that does not infringe the rights of or restrict the use and enjoyment of this site by any third party. Prohibited behavior includes, but is not limited to, harassing or causing distress or inconvenience to any person, transmitting obscene or offensive content, or disrupting the normal flow of dialogue within our site.

5. Violation of Our Terms of Service

We reserve the right to take any action we deem appropriate if we determine that you have violated these Terms & Conditions. This may include, but is not limited to:

- Suspension or termination of your account.
- Legal action against you.
- Reporting your activities to the appropriate authorities.

6. Orders and Payments

All orders placed through our website are subject to acceptance by us. We reserve the right to refuse or cancel any order for any reason. Prices and availability of products are subject to change without notice. Payments must be made using the methods specified on our website.

7. Shipping and Delivery

We strive to ensure the timely delivery of your order. However, delivery times are estimates and may be subject to delays due to factors beyond our control. We will notify you of any significant delays.

8. Intellectual Property

All content on our website, including text, graphics, logos, and images, is the property of AXTNJI or its licensors and is protected by intellectual property laws. You may not use, reproduce, or distribute any content from our website without our prior written consent.

9. Feedback

We welcome and encourage you to provide feedback, comments, and suggestions for improvements to our services. You may submit feedback through our contact us form available on our website or by emailing us at support@axtnji.com. You acknowledge and agree that all feedback you give us is non-confidential and that we will have the right to use such feedback without any restriction or compensation to you.

10. Limitation of Liability

To the fullest extent permitted by law, AXTNJI shall not be liable for any indirect, incidental, special, or consequential damages arising out of or in connection with your use of our services. Our total liability to you for any claims arising from your use of our services shall not exceed the amount you paid for the products or services.

11. Governing Law

These Terms & Conditions and your use of our services shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Malaysia. Any disputes arising under or in connection with these Terms & Conditions shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Malaysia.

12. Amendments

We reserve the right to update or modify these Terms & Conditions at any time. Any changes will be posted on our website, and your continued use of our services after such changes have been posted constitutes your acceptance of the changes.

13. Contact Information

If you have any questions or concerns about these Terms & Conditions, please contact us at <u>support@axtnji.com</u>.